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 33,357  327,985  390,931

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier

 33,357
 0

-1.3
 0.0

 327,985
 0

-54.8
 0.0

 390,931
 0

-56.1
 0.0

-1.3 -54.8 -56.1

 3,893  37,582  43,893

FLIGHTS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
General Aviation

 11.9 -43.3 -45.5
Note:freighter flights included in above  87 -49.4  791 -41.8  1,041 -36.4

 980  8,734  11,283

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-42.4 -39.9

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Taxis Dispatched

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 37,689
 5,209

 2,184,189

-4.2
-2.0
-1.2

 379,085
 57,860

 18,647,126

-8.1
-5.3

-14.9

 451,745
 68,701

 22,532,041

-7.7
-5.0

-15.3

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

SWF Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ
OCTOBER 2009 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo, D.Mesa 
Relatively small in comparison with the rest of the Port 
Authority airport system, Stewart’s passenger traffic fell
1.3% on an 11.9% increase in flights and 8.9% 
increase in scheduled seat capacity.  Overall, 
Stewart’s schedules have displayed stability following 
a tumultuous 2008. 

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total
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-7.6
-50.0
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 962
 18

-40.2
-73.9

 8,716
 18

-42.3
-73.9

 11,231
 52

-39.5
-77.4

 13,108
 350

-10.4
-8.9

 128,526
 3,425

-60.3
-33.5

 157,687
 4,170

-60.0
-31.3

-47.5
-62.5
-45.0

Non Revenue Passengers  406  17.0  3,990 -44.6  4,752 -46.2

 18,943  4.8  177,907 -18.7  211,726 -19.0Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  467  5.9  4,515 -22.1  5,462 -22.8
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JETBLUE AIRWAYS
USAIR EXP: AIR WISCONSI
NW AIRLINK:PINNACLE
DELTA: ASA
USAIR EXP-PIEDMONT
USAIR EXP-CHAUTAUQUA

Airline Name
 179,205

 75,930
 73,338
 46,751
 11,289

 4,418

Domestic
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Intl
 179,205

 75,930
 73,338
 46,751
 11,289

 4,418

Total
1
2
3
4
5
6

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 45.8
 65.3
 84.0
 96.0
 98.9

 100.0

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
ABX AIR INC
AIR TRANSPORT INT'L
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
NW AIRLINK:PINNACL
USAIR EXP: AIR WISCO
USAIR EXP-PIEDMONT

Airline Name

 7,648
 3,064

 512
 52

 2
 2
 2
 1

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending October 2009SWF

Flights (daily) Cities

                    5

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 5.9  3
International Passenger Service

 0.0  0

Freighter Service
 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)  5.9  3

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsSWF

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total                     9.7

0 0@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

                     5 

DOMESTIC

TRANSATLANTIC

12 Month Ending Data
 390,931

 0

Passengers
 11,231

 52

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services                  9.7

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

 67.8
 94.9
 99.5
 99.9

 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 2.0
 3.9

 1
 2

Domestic nonstop cities  served
Jet Service Provided                                                               2.0
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines                                7.7                  3

 2

Jet service provided
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada  0 0.0


